THE CHARTIS GROUP Impact of Policies on Rural Communities

Washington
Sequestration ° Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut *
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut
. Provider Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Provider Name/Number -] 1 4 s . 4 5
Type Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss
Arbor Health Morton Hospital (501319) CAH 1.2% $75,891 1 $172,373 $43,094 1 $97,881
Astria Sunnyside Hospital (501330) CAH 13.2% $240,427 4 $552,881 $158,725 3 $365,001
Astria Toppenish Hospital (500037) RPPS -8.4% $58,745 1 $137,455 $89,579 2 $209,601
Cascade Medical Center (501313) CAH -7.6% $42,988 1 $85,666 $28,117 0 $56,030
Columbia Basin Hospital (501317) CAH -1.8% $52,416 1 $154,606 $10,694 0 $31,542
Coulee Medical Center (501308) CAH 6.8% $101,257 2 $237,919 $2,405 0 $5,651
Dayton General Hospital (501302) CAH -6.3% $55,914 1 $163,722 $0 0 $0
East Adams Rural Hospital (501311) CAH -39.3% $26,654 1 $68,270 $0 0 $0
Ferry County Public Hospital (501322) CAH 7.3% $42,729 1 $126,853 $11,624 0 $34,508
Forks Community Hospital (501325) CAH -8.4% $79,997 1 $183,663 $4,704 0 $10,801
Garfield County Public Hospital (501301) CAH -7.1% $26,960 1 $83,121 $0 0 $0
Harbor Regional Health Community Hospital (500031) RPPS -12.6% $540,366 8 $1,029,159 $159,568 2 $303,907
Island Hospital (500007) RPPS -1.4% $712,208 12 $1,592,246 $86,514 1 $193,414
Jefferson Healthcare Hospital (501323) CAH 2.6% $581,064 9 $1,114,065 $526,858 8 $1,010,136
1 CMS Healthcare Cost Report Information System (HCRIS) Q3 2021. Operating margin is computed in accordance with Flex 2 Budget control Act of 2011 4 National Center for Rural Health works, 2016
Monitoring Team guidance. 3 Middle class Tax Relief and Job Creation Act of 2012 5 The World Bank, 2020

©2022 The Chartis Group, LLC For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.



THE CHARTIS GROUP

Sequestration Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut
. Provider Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Provider Name/Number
Type \YEge]la] Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

Kittitas Valley Healthcare (501333) CAH 3.4% $272,059 $661,116 $413,280 $1,004,290
Klickitat Valley Hospital (501316) CAH -0.3% $101,208 2 $265,073 $47,532 1 $124,491
Lake Chelan Health (501334) CAH -20.5% $58,108 1 $125,881 $51,260 1 $111,045
Lincoln Hospital (501305) CAH 0.8% $129,604 2 $257,236 $65,087 1 $129,183
Lourdes Medical Center (501337) CAH -3.9% $415,830 9 $1,188,067 $750,827 16 $2,145,186
Mason General Hospital (501336) CAH 6.4% $410,414 6 $830,568 $159,624 2 $323,036
Mid-Valley Hospital (501328) CAH 0.8% $147,445 3 $337,232 $120,479 2 $275,557
Newport Hospital and Health Services (501310) CAH 7.3% $128,570 2 $307,338 $56,272 1 $134,513
North Valley Hospital (501321) CAH 2.2% $93,531 2 $239,833 $46,922 1 $120,317
Ocean Beach Hospital (501314) CAH -4.4% $148,557 2 $266,946 $31,491 0 $56,587
Odessa Memorial Healthcare Center (501307) CAH 6.3% $23,925 1 $76,758 $8,287 0 $26,588
Olympic Medical Center (500072) RPPS 2.9% $1,370,316 25 $3,218,498 $339,572 6 $797,562
Othello Community Hospital (501318) CAH -17.5% $34,797 1 $81,709 $0 0 $0
PeaceHealth Peace Island Medical Center (501340) CAH -17.0% $141,616 2 $271,522 $102,919 2 $197,327

©2022 The Chartis Group, LLC For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.



%W THE CHARTIS GROUP

Provider Name/Number

PeaceHealth United General Medical Center (501329)

Prosser Memorial Health (501312)

Providence Centralia Hospital (500019)

Providence Mount Carmel Hospital (501326)

Providence St Josephs Hospital (501309)

Pullman Regional Hospital (501331)

Quincy Valley Medical Center (501320)

Samaritan Hospital (500033)

Skyline Hospital (501315)

Snoqualmie Valley Hospital (501338)

St Elizabeth Hospital (501335)

Summit Pacific Medical Center (501304)

Three Rivers Hospital (501324)

Tri-State Memorial Hospital (501332)

©2022 The Chartis Group, LLC

Provider

Type

CAH

CAH

RPPS

CAH

CAH

CAH

CAH

RPPS

CAH

CAH

CAH

CAH

CAH

CAH

-6.1%

4.6%

13.5%

2.2%

-21.5%

7.7%

-31.6%

53%

-11.4%

-11.1%

5.7%

11.7%

-3.5%

0.4%

2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut

$238,356

$99,844

$1,486,627

$247,188

$83,566

$306,728

$34,055

$345,048

$77,694

$35,635

$175,126

$124,659

$63,413

$500,034

23

$443,610

$183,617

$3,064,935

$581,271

$194,919

$638,303

$82,907

$659,167

$177,990

$75,110

$335,769

$241,681

$147,832

$1,222,516

Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut

35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

$399,756

$29,821

$522,908

$262,197

$84,312

$46,732

$22

$144,728

$11,956

$96,904

$216,079

$179,515

$30,023

$180,711

Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

$743,995

$54,842

$1,078,064

$616,565

$196,659

$97,250

$54

$276,482

$27,390

$204,254

$414,289

$348,032

$69,992

$441,813

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.



THE CHARTIS GROUP

Provider Name/Number

Provider
Type

Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

Sequestration
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut

WhidbeyHealth Medical Center (501339)

Whitman Hospital & Medical Center (501327)

Willapa Harbor Hospital (501303)

©2022 The Chartis Group, LLC

CAH

CAH

CAH

Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss
8.7% $425,566 8 $1,015,189 $257,836 5 $615,067
6.0% $219,520 4 $496,201 $57,551 1 $130,087
2.6% $164,999 2 $316,673 $40,666 1 $78,048

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.






