

Impact of Policies on Rural Communities

Washington

			Sequestration ² 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut ³ 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut		
Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin ¹	Annual Revenue Lost ¹	Potential Job Loss ⁴	Potential GDP Loss ^⁵	Annual Revenue Lost ¹	Potential Job Loss ⁴	Potential GDP Loss ^⁵
Arbor Health Morton Hospital (501319)	CAH	1.2%	\$75,891	1	\$172,373	\$43,094	1	\$97,881
Astria Sunnyside Hospital (501330)	CAH	13.2%	\$240,427	4	\$552,881	\$158,725	3	\$365,001
Astria Toppenish Hospital (500037)	RPPS	-8.4%	\$58,745	1	\$137,455	\$89,579	2	\$209,601
Cascade Medical Center (501313)	CAH	-7.6%	\$42,988	1	\$85,666	\$28,117	0	\$56,030
Columbia Basin Hospital (501317)	CAH	-1.8%	\$52,416	1	\$154,606	\$10,694	0	\$31,542
Coulee Medical Center (501308)	CAH	6.8%	\$101,257	2	\$237,919	\$2,405	0	\$5,651
Dayton General Hospital (501302)	CAH	-6.3%	\$55,914	1	\$163,722	\$0	0	\$0
East Adams Rural Hospital (501311)	CAH	-39.3%	\$26,654	1	\$68,270	\$0	0	\$0
Ferry County Public Hospital (501322)	CAH	7.3%	\$42,729	1	\$126,853	\$11,624	0	\$34,508
Forks Community Hospital (501325)	CAH	-8.4%	\$79,997	1	\$183,663	\$4,704	0	\$10,801
Garfield County Public Hospital (501301)	CAH	-7.1%	\$26,960	1	\$83,121	\$0	0	\$0
Harbor Regional Health Community Hospital (500031)	RPPS	-12.6%	\$540,366	8	\$1,029,159	\$159,568	2	\$303,907
Island Hospital (500007)	RPPS	-1.4%	\$712,208	12	\$1,592,246	\$86,514	1	\$193,414
Jefferson Healthcare Hospital (501323)	CAH	2.6%	\$581,064	9	\$1,114,065	\$526,858	8	\$1,010,136

1 CMS Healthcare Cost Report Information System (HCRIS) Q3 2021. Operating margin is computed in accordance with Flex Monitoring Team guidance.

2 Budget control Act of 2011 3 Middle class Tax Relief and Job Creation Act of 2012 4 National Center for Rural Health works, 2016

2 5 The World Bank, 2020

©2022 The Chartis Group, LLC

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.



		l	Sequestration 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut		
Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss
Kittitas Valley Healthcare (501333)	САН	3.4%	\$272,059	5	\$661,116	\$413,280	8	\$1,004,290
Klickitat Valley Hospital (501316)	CAH	-0.3%	\$101,208	2	\$265,073	\$47,532	1	\$124,491
Lake Chelan Health (501334)	CAH	-20.5%	\$58,108	1	\$125,881	\$51,260	1	\$111,045
Lincoln Hospital (501305)	CAH	0.8%	\$129,604	2	\$257,236	\$65,087	1	\$129,183
Lourdes Medical Center (501337)	CAH	-3.9%	\$415,830	9	\$1,188,067	\$750,827	16	\$2,145,186
Mason General Hospital (501336)	CAH	6.4%	\$410,414	6	\$830,568	\$159,624	2	\$323,036
Mid-Valley Hospital (501328)	CAH	0.8%	\$147,445	3	\$337,232	\$120,479	2	\$275,557
Newport Hospital and Health Services (501310)	CAH	7.3%	\$128,570	2	\$307,338	\$56,272	1	\$134,513
North Valley Hospital (501321)	CAH	2.2%	\$93,531	2	\$239,833	\$46,922	1	\$120,317
Ocean Beach Hospital (501314)	CAH	-4.4%	\$148,557	2	\$266,946	\$31,491	0	\$56,587
Odessa Memorial Healthcare Center (501307)	CAH	6.3%	\$23,925	1	\$76,758	\$8,287	0	\$26,588
Olympic Medical Center (500072)	RPPS	2.9%	\$1,370,316	25	\$3,218,498	\$339,572	6	\$797,562
Othello Community Hospital (501318)	CAH	-17.5%	\$34,797	1	\$81,709	\$0	0	\$0
PeaceHealth Peace Island Medical Center (501340)	CAH	-17.0%	\$141,616	2	\$271,522	\$102,919	2	\$197,327



			Sequestration 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut		
Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss
PeaceHealth United General Medical Center (501329)	CAH	-6.1%	\$238,356	3	\$443,610	\$399,756	6	\$743,995
Prosser Memorial Health (501312)	САН	4.6%	\$99,844	1	\$183,617	\$29,821	0	\$54,842
Providence Centralia Hospital (500019)	RPPS	13.5%	\$1,486,627	23	\$3,064,935	\$522,908	8	\$1,078,064
Providence Mount Carmel Hospital (501326)	САН	2.2%	\$247,188	4	\$581,271	\$262,197	5	\$616,565
Providence St Josephs Hospital (501309)	САН	-21.5%	\$83,566	1	\$194,919	\$84,312	2	\$196,659
Pullman Regional Hospital (501331)	САН	7.7%	\$306,728	5	\$638,303	\$46,732	1	\$97,250
Quincy Valley Medical Center (501320)	САН	-31.6%	\$34,055	1	\$82,907	\$22	0	\$54
Samaritan Hospital (500033)	RPPS	5.3%	\$345,048	5	\$659,167	\$144,728	2	\$276,482
Skyline Hospital (501315)	CAH	-11.4%	\$77,694	1	\$177,990	\$11,956	0	\$27,390
Snoqualmie Valley Hospital (501338)	CAH	-11.1%	\$35,635	1	\$75,110	\$96,904	2	\$204,254
St Elizabeth Hospital (501335)	САН	5.7%	\$175,126	3	\$335,769	\$216,079	3	\$414,289
Summit Pacific Medical Center (501304)	САН	11.7%	\$124,659	2	\$241,681	\$179,515	3	\$348,032
Three Rivers Hospital (501324)	САН	-3.5%	\$63,413	1	\$147,832	\$30,023	1	\$69,992
Tri-State Memorial Hospital (501332)	САН	0.4%	\$500,034	9	\$1,222,516	\$180,711	3	\$441,813

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.



			Sequestration 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut		
Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss
WhidbeyHealth Medical Center (501339)	CAH	8.7%	\$425,566	8	\$1,015,189	\$257,836	5	\$615,067
Whitman Hospital & Medical Center (501327)	CAH	6.0%	\$219,520	4	\$496,201	\$57,551	1	\$130,087
Willapa Harbor Hospital (501303)	САН	2.6%	\$164,999	2	\$316,673	\$40,666	1	\$78,048